Special Workshop Meeting Agenda – June 12, 7:00 p.m. Township of North Brunswick 25 Linwood Place North Brunswick, NJ

Draft for Council Meeting/(6/12/23)

Roll Call, Sunshine Notice And Cell Phone Statement

MS. GALLIMORE

1. Bill List

MS. PROGEBIN

1. Authorizing An Adjustment To Township Customers For Their Water - Sewer Utility Account

2. Authorizing An Agreement With Police Lieutenant William Lovas And The Police Superior Officer's Association Of The North Brunswick Department Of Public Safety

3. Authorizing The Application And Acceptance Of A Cablevision Grant

4. Authorizing An Agreement With Echologics, LLC For Water Leak Detection And Monitoring Services

5. Authorizing A PSA With James Shamy, Esq. To Serve As Public Defender

MUNICIPAL CLERK

1. New Jersey Fireman's Association Application / Fire Co. #3 / Idermis D. Gomez

2. New Jersey Fireman's Association Application / Fire Co. #1 / Shaine L. Thomas

3. #23-11 - Bond Ordinance Providing For Capital Improvements For And By The Township Of North Brunswick, In The County Of Middlesex, New Jersey, Appropriating The Aggregate Amount Of \$10,000,000 Therefor And Authorizing The Issuance Of \$9,500,000 In Bonds Or Notes Of The Township To Finance The Cost Thereof

Public Hearing

Adjourn

NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING AGENDAJune 12, 202325 LINWOOD PLACE7 p.m.NORTH BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY

- 1. Call To Order, Roll Call And Cell Phone Statement
- 2. Sunshine Notice
- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance
- 4. <u>Consent Agenda</u>

a.		NJ State Fireman's Association Application / Fire Co. #3 Idermis D. Gomez
b.		NJ State Fireman's Association Application / Fire Co. #1 / Shaine L. Thomas
c.	191-6.23	Authorizing an adjustment to Township Customers for their Water - Sewer Utility Account
d.	192-6.23	Authorizing an Agreement with Police Lieutenant William Lovas and the Police Superior Officer's Association of the North Brunswick Department of Public Safety
e.	193-6.23	Authorizing the application and acceptance of a Cablevision Grant
f.	194-6.23	Authorizing an agreement with Echologics, LLC for Water Leak Detection and Monitoring Services
g.	195-6.23	Authorizing a PSA with James Shamy, Esq. to serve as Public Defender
h.	196-6.23	Bill List

- 5. Ordinances/Second Reading/Public Hearing
- a. #23-11 Bond Ordinance providing for Capital Improvements for and by the Township of North Brunswick, in the County of Middlesex, New Jersey, appropriating the aggregate amount of \$10,000,000 therefor and authorizing the issuance of \$9,500,000 in Bonds or Notes of the Township to finance the cost thereof

- 6. Reports From Mayor, Council, Administrator, CFO
- 7. Public Hearing
- 8. Adjourn